

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Gwendolyn Brooks College Preparatory Academy

Contract Number: 1494

General Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$1,331,947.57

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/6/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: July 19, 2010 Project: Gwendolyn Brooks College Preparatory Ac	cademy		
To: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC. In accordance with Resolution No, adop relating to the \$ Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of the sin said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and	nis project (an	d all terms used herein shall ha	hicago on ids issued by the ve the same meaning
 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have item thereof is a proper charge against the Contract of the Contrac	onstruction Acon any contraction of current on the current of the	ecount and has not been paid; a ct will, when added to all amou estimates approved by the Arc equals 5% of the Contract Price	ind ints chitect -
THE CONTRACTOR:			
F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES L	LC. – 8725 V	WEST HIGGINS, SUITE	200,
CHICAGO, IL 60631			
Gwendolyn Brooks College Preparatory Academy			
Is now entitled to the sum of: \$1,331,947.57			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -	\$34,855,0	00.00	
ADDITIONS -	\$ \$		
DEDUCTIONS - NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -	\$ \$		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -	\$4,390,00	00.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		<u>\$2,697,649.50</u>	
TOTAL RETENTION		<u>\$ 269,764.95</u>	
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned	A A CA #4	4.0.5	
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding	\$ 269,76 \$ -0-	4.95	
b) Liens and Other withholding	3-0-		
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	\$ -0-		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment):		<u>\$2,427,884.55</u>	
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID:		<u>\$1,095,936.98</u>	
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT:		<u>\$1,331,947.57</u>	
经合款连属 防电管管 计电子系统			
副等文表示的主义等 医多分子性多点的			

Harrison Staley, PBC

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Chuck Freiheit, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. 1494 dated the 2nd day of March 2010,

for General Work of Gwendolyn Brooks College Preparatory Academy, located at, 250 East 111th Street, Chicago, IL 60628, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

(\$1,331,947.57) One Million, Three Hundred Thirty-one Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty-seven and 57/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

State of Illinois

County of Cook

EXHIBIT A

App #4

PERIOD TO: 06/1/10-6/30/10

PBC CONTRACT NO.:

1494

FHP JOB NO.: 2056

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (inc. c.o.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (inc. current)	LESS NET PREVIOUS PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Acom Fence & Construction Inc	Fencing	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,750.00
2041 E 164th Street Hammond, IN 46320	25 25 15 25 25 25 75 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
		425 000 00	0.00			0.00	
Atrium Landscaping 17113 Davey Rd	Landscaping	425,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	425,000.00
Lemont IL 60439						\$2.50 \$3.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2	Angaganga Tabungangan
Caldwell Plumbing,Co, Inc	Plumbing	1,015,000.00	116,000.00	11,600.00	99,900.00	4,500.00	910,600.00
821 Childs Dtreet Wheaton, IL 60187		12.5 11.5 12.7 (2.5 15.7					
Carlo Steel Corporation	Structural Steel	3,000,000,00	433,860.00	43,386.00	0.00	390,474.00	2,609,526,00
3100 East 87th Street	Ordorardi Oroci				0.00	000,574.00	2,000,020,00
Chicago, IL							1,18 + 8 ,14 , 5
CLE Electrical Services, Inc	Electrical	4,100,000.00	323,400.00	32,340.00	13,500.00	277,560.00	3,808,940.00
6446 W. 127th Street Palos Heights, IL 60463							
D & B Construction Inc	Concrete Paving	175,015.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	175,015.00
400 W. 76th St #330	Conceeraving			0,00	0.00	0.00	175,015.00
Chicagio, IL 60620							
Dynamic Wrecking & Excavating, Inc	Demolition	87,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	87,535.00
16901 S. Van Dam Rd South Helland, IL 60473							1,444,6
Earth, Inc	Earthwork	815,000.00	274,000.00	27,400.00	68,265.00	178,335.00	568,400.00
810 N. Arlington Heights Rd	Carrwork		214,000.00	27,400,00	08,203.00	178,333.00	300,400.00
Itasca, IL 60143							
Garth / Larmco Co. Joint Venture	Masonry	2,220,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	2,220,000.00
200001 Blackstone Ave Lynwood, IL 60411							
	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4						
Glass Designers Inc 10123 S. Torrence Ave	Glass & Windows	2,155,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,155,000.00
Chicago, IL 60617							
Hartford & Sons	Excavation	180,000.00	85,960.00	8,596.00	56,862.00	20,502.00	102,636.00
418 Sawmut Ave LaGrange, IL 60525							
Lagrange, ic 60025							
Illinois Masonry Corp 200 Telser Rd	Masonry	1,670,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	1,670,000.00
Lake Zurich, IL 60047							
James Schaeffer & Shiming Inc	Settlement Monitoring	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,000.00
2300 N Barrington Rd Hoffman Estates, IL 60169-2033							
a substitute of the least							
Kremer Davis	Dampproofing	116,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,000,00
701 Papermill Hill Dr Batavia, IL 60510							***************************************
Metropolitan Fire Protection	Fireproofing	256,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	256,500.00
175 Gordon Street	1 additioning	200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	200,300.00
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007							
Phoenix Pools LTD	Swimming Pool	635,000.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	635,000.00
1173 Tower Rd. Schaumhum, 8, 60173							
Schaumburg, IL 60173							
Sanchez Paving Co 16309 S. Crawford Ave.	Asphalt Paving	150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150,000.00
Markham, IL 60426							

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

App #4

PERIOD TO: 06/1/10-6/30/10

PBC CONTRACT NO.: FHP JOB NO.: 1494 2056

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (Inc. c.o.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (inc. current)	LESS NET PREVIOUS PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
							to a test to be suggested.
Scurto Cement Construction Ltd.	Concrete	1,242,000.00	487,341.80	48,734.17	338,847.98	99,759.65	803,392.37
389 Sola Dr			1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1	130,000	A Parameter Comment	11 11 11 11 11 11	
Gilberts, IL		79 19 19 14 14 14	56 7 77,200	ne explored	Approximate to the	The state of the s	
		era ete viljagañ.	1999 (1994)	especial Park	A Jakansen in		
Terra Demolition Co	Demolition	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,000.00
2921 Ernst St			eterni (Plance		Expension COV	TANTA SALAM	
Franklin Park, IL 60131		3.54 - 54 3,54 3,55	5 10 5 15 15 15 15	1999/1997/97		1,	<u> </u>
			14 (3), 15, 15, 16	State And State	a fertal exercise		
T.V.S. Mechanical, Inc	HVAC	4,500,000.00	254,156.00	25,415.60	22,500.00	206,240,40	4,271,259.60
3109 N. Cicero Ave		194.41.41.1	in eterni, e	1999 1992	1111111	1 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Chicago, IL 60641		5, 4, 4, 5, 5, 4				1 1 1	<u></u>
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	till betyden bede a tropped		9.5	1, 43.34	1.3 5 5 5		
		5 1 5 7 7 7 7					
				1,511			
						1.	
		The factor takes	1.11		1.00	1 1	
		111111111111111	1, 44,11	A CART OF	1.0	1, 44	
	tus pursur site azutan		200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
		1911 11 11 11 1	1.0			100	
		5.5 (4.5.7)	1 4 4 4 4 2 4	14,170			
FHPaschen/SNNielsen & Assocs, LLC	GC's/OH&P	1,761,908.00	136,124.70	13,612.48	72,845.10	49,667.12	1,639,395.7
8725 West Higgins, Suite 200	Bond / Insurance	380,241.00	380,241.00	38,024.10	342,216.90	0.00	38,024.1
Chicago, IL 60631	Mobilization	90,000.00	90,000,00	9,000.00	81,000.00	0.00	9,000.0
Chicago, in 60001	Contingency Fund	900,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	900,000.0
	Subs to Let	8,042,051.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	8,042,051.0
	Allowance - Site Work	500,000,00	116,566.00	11,656.60	0.00	104.909.40	395,090.6
	Allowance - CCTV	300,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	300,000.0
	Allowance - Asbestos	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.0
	Tabovarios - Madeatoa	30,000.00			1.4.4		
		1 1 1					
TOTALS		34.855,000.00	2,697,649.50	269,764.95	1,095,936.98	1,331,947.57	32,427,115.4

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract	\$34,855,000.00	Total Amount Requested	\$ 2,697,649.50
Extras to Contract	\$0	Less 10% Retention	\$ 269,764.95
Total Contract & Extras	\$34,855,000.00	Net Amount Earned	\$ 2,427,884.55
Credits to Contract	\$0	Amount of Previous Payments	\$ 1,095,936.98
Net Amount of Contract	\$34,855,000.00	Amount Due This Payment	\$ 1,331,947.57
		Balance to Complete	\$ 32,427,115.45

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Authorized Agent

Chuck Freiheit

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th of, July 2010

laner & La Louell.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
DALANIA R. LA SORELLA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-2013